

Town of Conway, Massachusetts

Planning Board

P.O. Box 240, Conway, MA 01341-0240 Town Office: 32 Main St. · Town Hall: 5 Academy Hill planningboard@conwayma.gov

conwayma.gov

May 2, 2024

TOWN OF CONWAY PLANNING BOARD LEGAL NOTICE

A public hearing will be held by the Conway Planning Board on May 21 at 7 p.m. in the Town Hall general purpose room at 5 Academy Hill Road on proposed changes to the town's General Bylaws and Protective Zoning Bylaws that combined have the effect of allowing non-residents to serve as appointed associate members of the Planning Board and Zoning Board of Appeals, as allowed by state law. Copies of the proposed bylaw amendments are available for inspection at the Town Clerk's Office in Town Hall during regular office hours Mondays-Thursdays and on the Town's website, conwayma.gov.

Submitted by George Forcier Conway Planning Board chair